1. What is your gender?
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Female 244 48.9 48.9 48.9
Male 255 51.1 51.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
2. What is your age category?
Age Group
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-26 73 14.6 14.6 14.6
27-39 97 19.5 19.5 34.1
40-54 127 25.4 25.4 59.5
55-74 149 29.8 29.8 89.3
75+ 53 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
3. What is your educational level?
Education Level
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Less than HS 65 13.0 13.0 13.0
HS or less 251 50.3 50.3 63.3
Some College/College Degree
134 26.9 26.9 90.2
Graduate degree or higher
49 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




4. For statistical purposes only, will you tell us your ethnic background or ancestry?

Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid White 280 56.1 56.1 56.1
Black 77 15.5 15.5 71.6
American Indian 1 2 2 71.8
Asian 12 2.5 2.5 74.3
Hispanic 118 23.7 23.7 98.0
Other 10 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

5. Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?

Trump Job Performance

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid ~ Approve 180 36.1 36.1 36.1
Disapprove 192 38.3 38.3 74.4
Undecided 128 25.6 25.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

6. Do you think that the government should be responsible for ensuring all Americans have
healthcare coverage?

Gov't Responsible for HC
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 322 64.4 64.4 64.4
No 94 18.9 18.9 83.3
Not Sure 84 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




7. Do you approve or disapprove of the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as

Obamacare?
ACA/Obamacare
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 232 46.4 46.4 46.4
Disapprove 196 39.3 39.3 85.7
Undecided 72 143 143 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
8. When it comes to the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare, do
you think it should be...
What to do with ACA
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Expand 193 38.6 38.6 38.6
Kept as is 71 14.2 14.2 52.8
Repealed in part 92 18.3 18.3 71.2
Replaced Completely 144 28.8 28.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
9. How concerned are you that people could lose health insurance coverage if the
Affordable Care Act is repealed?
Concerned of others loosing HC
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid - Very 247 49.4 49.4 49.4
Concern
Concern 139 27.8 27.8 77.2
Not 114 22.8 22.8 100.0
Concern
Total 500 100.0 100.0




There have been a series of proposals regarding the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes
referred to as Obamacare. For each of the following, please indicate if you support the proposal
oppose the proposal or not sure.

10.

There is a proposal to allow insurers to increase what they can charge older people
compared with younger consumers, from the current limit of three times up to five times
more. Do you support or oppose this proposal to lift the increase limit from 3 to 5 times
more?

Increase cost on older from 3x to 5x

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 39 7.8 7.8 7.8
Oppose 380 76.0 76.0 83.8
Not Sure 81 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
11. There is a proposal to repeal the 3.8% tax on investment income, which yielded $18.3
billion for the government in 2015 to help fund the Affordable Care Act and which
affects the highest earning households making more than $250,000. Do you support or
oppose the proposal to repeal the 3.8% tax on investment income that helped fund the
Affordable Care Act?
3.8% investment tax cut
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 156 312 312 31.2
Oppose 201 403 40.3 715
Not Sure 143 28.5 28.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

12. There is a proposal to reduce Federal funding to the Medicaid program? Do you support

or oppose to reduce Federal funding to Medicaid?

Reduce Fed Funding for Medicaid

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 82 16.3 16.3 16.3
Oppose 368 73.7 73.7 90.0
Not Sure 50 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




13. There is a proposal to replace the healthcare subsidies with a refund tax credit between
$2,000 and $4,000 depending of an individual’s age and income? Do you support or
oppose this proposal?

Replace Healthcare Subs with Tax Credits

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 132 26.3 26.3 26.3
Oppose 189 37.8 37.8 64.2
Not Sure 179 35.8 35.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

14. There is a proposal to end caps in flexible spending accounts, which let workers set
pretax money aside to pay out-out-pocket health costs; that limit is now $2,600? Do you
support or oppose this proposal to end caps in flexible spending accounts to allow
individuals to contribute more to these accounts?

End caps in Flexible spending accounts

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 215 429 429 429
Oppose 146 29.3 29.3 72.2
Not Sure 139 27.8 27.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

15. There is a proposal to increase premiums by 30 percent for a year for those who let their
insurance coverage lapse for at least 63 days? Do you agree or disagree with this

proposal?

Increase premiums by 30% if policy lapses for 63 days

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 76 15.2 15.2 15.2
Oppose 300 60.0 60.0 75.2
Not Sure 124 24.8 24.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




16. Are you a registered Democrat, Republican, or Independent/Other

Party Affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid ~ Democratic 176 35.2 35.2 35.2
Republican 141 28.3 28.3 63.5
Another Party 87 17.3 17.3 80.8
Not Registered 96 19.2 19.2 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

17. How much total combined money did all members of your HOUSEHOLD earn last year?

Income Level

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid under $25,000 180 36.1 36.1 36.1
$25,001-$75,000 236 473 473 83.4
$75,001-$125,000 61 12.1 12.1 95.5
$125,000+ 23 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
18. Language
Language
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid English 396 79.2 79.2 79.2
Spanish 104 20.8 20.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
19. Region
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northwest 50 10.1 10.1 10.1
Northeast 57 11.5 11.5 21.6
Central 172 34.4 34.4 56.0
Southeast 55 11.0 11.0 67.0
Southwest 59 11.9 11.9 78.9
South 105 21.1 21.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
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